

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No(s). 28059/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-03-2017 in RP No. 386/2016 and order dated 18-12-2015 in WP No. 11647/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

VIRENDRA KUMAR MUYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.89631/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 03-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR
Ms. Hemlata Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Aayushmaan Vatsyayana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR