

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
26550-26551/2017

VIRENDRA KUMAR MUYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aayushmann V., Adv.
Ms. Hemlata Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohd. Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4 have already filed the counter affidavit.

I.A. for transposition filed by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner in respect of respondent Nos. 5 to 11 shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4 submits that he is also appearing on behalf of respondent No.3. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the counter affidavit. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve the copy of the pleadings to the said respondent within a period of one week after filing of the vakalatnama.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar