

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.26550-26551/2017

VIRENDRA KUMAR MUYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 40892/2018- application for transposition)

Date : 10-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aayushmaan Vatsyayana, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 4 seeks
time to file objection to the application for transposition.

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to file
the same.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER