

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.26550-26551/2017

VIRENDRA KUMAR MUYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA 40892/2018-Application for transposition

Date : 22-10-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR
Applicant (s) Mr. Aayushmaan Vatsyayana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA 40892/2018-Application for transposition

Application for transposition is not opposed by the other side.

The Interlocutory Application is allowed.

The Respondent Nos.5 to 11 are transposed as petitioners.
Accordingly, amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(H.S. PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR