

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26550-
26551/2017

VIRENDRA KUMAR MUYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Aayushmaan V.,Adv.
Mr.Anil Dwevedi,Adv.
Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms.Shruti Srivastava,Adv.
Mr.Vijay Pal,Adv.
Mr.Arvind Kr.Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos.1-4 have already filed
counter affidavit.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court
as per rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB