

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26550-26551/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-12-2015 in WP (C) No. 11647/2015 and impugned final judgment and order dated 10-03-2017 in RP No. 386/2016 in WP (C) No. 11647/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

VIRENDRA KUMAR MUYAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Jain, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Arun Kr Yadav, Dy. Gov, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 15th April, 2024.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)